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COVID-19 RE-OPEN 

Class Timetable & Fee Schedule 
 

Individuals should not return to sport if in the last 14 days they have been unwell or had contact with a known or suspected case of COVID-19. Any individual with respiratory symptoms 

(even if mild) should be considered a potential case and must immediately self-isolate, have COVID-19 excluded and be medically cleared by a doctor to return to the training environment. 

While the individual is still symptomatic, they are not allowed to return. Gymnasts and parents must abide by physical distancing guidelines set out by the Australian Government at any 

given time.   

 

Term Dates  
Term 2/3 combined : Resume 13th July – Finish 11th October, 2020 = 13 weeks (please note you will only be charged for 10 weeks on your 
invoice in recognition of Term 1 being cut short by 3 weeks due to COVID-19 closure.  These 3 weeks are the make up classes.  Your invoice will 
show a period of 13th July to 20th Sept as a result but the classes continue through to the 11th October.) 

 
Term 4 : 12th October – 20th December = 10 weeks. 
 

Public holiday closures 2020 (no session fees are charged and invoice(s) will be adjusted automatically) 
Oct 2nd, Nov 2nd   

 

Fees Payable 2020 including GST  
• Gymnastics Australia Membership Fee Full Year: $65.00  

o If joining Term 3 Gymnastics Australia Membership Fee:  $45.00 

o  If joining Term 4 Gymnastics Australia Membership Fee:  $25.00  

• Term Fees (refer to Term Fee Schedule page 4) 

• Equipment Levy $6.50 per term is payable (exc PlayGym, MiniMovers & KinderGym) 

• Chalk Levy of $5.50 per term is payable (exc PlayGym, MiniMovers & KinderGym) 

 

Fee Discounts / Make Up Sessions and Free No Obligation Try 
• Information regarding make up session pre COVID-19 (3 weeks of Term 1 remaining) will be supplied to members. 

• An annual family membership applies for families with 3 or more children – please advise if you wish to claim this discount (3rd child free). 

• PlayGym: 1st child – full price, 2nd child – ½ price, 3rd child – free from same family at the same session. 

• New members are welcome to a free no obligation try.  No charge if gymnast doesn’t proceed otherwise full term fees payable. 

• Make up sessions may be arranged, if class/es are missed.  Bookings are essential by email zodiacsgym.burnie@gmail.com    

• Make up classes cannot be carried over to the next term. 

mailto:zodiacsgym.burnie@gmail.com
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• There is no fee reduction for missed classes (unless under extenuating circumstances at the discretion of the management committee). 

 

Fee Payments (Zodiacs Gymnastics Club BSB 067400 Account 28041393 Reference: invoice number) 
• Membership Fee is payable online when you enrol via our website : https://www.zodiacs.gymnastics.org.au  

• Term fees are invoiced and emailed.   

• You can email treasurer.zodiacsgymnastics@gmail.com if you would like to set up an automated weekly payment plan linked to your invoice 
(Ezidebit). Personal payment plans are accepted if made on a regular frequency eg weekly, fortnightly or monthly. 

 

Fee Policy and Conditions  
• A gymnast(s) has 3 weeks from term commencement to cancel and receive a refund of remaining term fees, or to cancel a direct debit 

authority.  After this 3 week period full term fees are payable to Zodiacs Gymnastics Club Inc and are not refundable.   

• No adjustments will be made to invoices for early departure from lessons.   

• Missed sessions are not refundable.  

• Fees cannot be transferred to another person or term if the gymnast discontinues.   

 

Late Payment Fee   
• A late payment fee of $22 (including GST) will be applied to any overdue invoice(s). 

 

Competition Fee Schedule 2020  
• 1 day event - $100 (Launceston / Devonport / Burnie) 

• 1 day event - $130 (Hobart)  

• 1 day state championship - $150 

• 2 day state championship - $250 
 

If there are any outstanding fees, gymnast(s) will not be able to participate until all fees are fully paid or a direct debit 

authority is in place.  Email treasurer.zodiacsgymnastics@gmail.com for assistance.  
 

Membership and term fees will be reviewed prior to Term 1, 2021.  

 

 

https://www.zodiacs.gymnastics.org.au/
mailto:treasurer.zodiacsgymnastics@gmail.com
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Class Timetable Term 3 (13th July – 11th October) & Term 4 (12th October – 20th December, 2020): 

 
Class Timetable  Monday Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday Friday  Saturday 

PlayGym (Parent required) No sessions currently available. 

Open Gym (drop in casual) To be advised.  

Mini Movers (Parent required) 9:15-10:00am    9:15-10:00am 9:15-10:00am 

KinderGym   10:15-11:00am  10:15-11:00am 10:15-11:00am 

Club Levels Program 1-3  3:30-4:30pm 3:40-4:40pm 3:30-4:30pm 3:45-4:45pm 3:30-4:30pm 11:15-12:15pm 

Club Levels Program 4-5  3:45-4:45pm 4:45-5:45pm 3:45-5:45pm  4:45-5:45pm  

Club Levels Program 6-10  5:00-7:00pm  5:00-7:00pm 5:00-7:00pm   

Junior AcroGym   5:30-6:30pm     

Senior AcroGym   6:30-7:30pm     

Adult Gym No sessions currently available.   

Foundation ALP   3:30-5:30pm  3:30-5:30pm   

ALP Level 3 3:30-6:00pm  3:30-6:00pm 3:30-6:00pm   

ALP Level 4-5 4:00-7:00pm  4:00-7:00pm  4:00-7:00pm  

ALP Level 6-10 T3: 4:00-
7:00pm 
 

T4: 4:00-
8:00pm 

 T3: 4:00-
7:00pm 
 

T4: 4:00-
8:00pm 

 T3: 4:00-
7:00pm 
 

T4: 4:00-
8:00pm 

 

Senior ALP Invite Only  No sessions available.  
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Training Fee $15.30 (including GST) per hour  

Training Fee for sessions over 1 hour duration refer to weekly cost below

Hours Term 1,2,3 & 4 Per Week

Class Per Week 10 weeks**

*PlayGym 0.75 $114.75 $11.48

*Mini Movers 0.75 $114.75 $11.48

KinderGym 0.75 $114.75 $11.48

Club Levels Program 1-3 (5-6years) 1 $153.00 $15.30

Club Levels Program 4-5 (7+years) 1 $153.00 $15.30

Club Levels Program 6-10 2 $292.27 $29.23

4 $525.69 $52.57

Junior AcroGym 1 $153.00 $15.30

Senior AcroGym 1 $153.00 $15.30

Adult Gym 2 $292.27 $29.23

Foundation ALP 4 $525.69 $52.57

ALP Level 3 7.5 $794.42 $79.44

ALP Level 4-5 9 $850.92 $85.09

ALP Level 6-10 12 $882.69 $88.27

Senior ALP Invite Only 14 $1,029.81 $102.98

*Parent participation compulsory, set term fee.  

**Invoices will be adjusted for actual weeks in term, public holidays, or class cancellations.

Open Gym (drop in casual) $8.50 per session book online


